LOT 2  Travaux de Construction d’un de 02 salles de 

classe à l’EP d’ADJAP, dans la commune d’Oveng 

24 000 000    

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Les coûts prévisionnels des projets à l’issue des études préalables sont par lot de : 

- LOT 1 :  24 000 000 (vingt-quatre millions),  

- LOT 2 :  24 000 000 (vingt-quatre millions),  

Ils constituent l’enveloppe plafond du Maître d’Ouvrage. 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage Maire de la Commune d’Oveng pour la réalisation 

des travaux, objet du présent Appel d’Offres est de quatre (04) mois soit 120 jours calendaires.

[...]

acquitté à la main et timbrée, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le 

Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics, dont la 

liste figure dans la pièce  14  du DAO, dont les montants s’élèvent  à  480 000( quatre cent quatre-

vingt mille  ) FCFA pour le LOT 1  et 480 000 (quatre cent  quatre-vingt mille ) pour le lot 2,  et 

valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la 

caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de 

première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre

[...]

24,000,000        

LOT 2  Construction work on one of two classrooms 

at the ADJAP primary school, in the commune of 

Oveng 

24,000,000    

4. Estimated cost 
The estimated project costs following the preliminary studies are, per batch: 

- LOT 1: 24,000,000 (twenty-four million), 

- LOT 2: 24,000,000 (twenty-four million), 

They constitute the ceiling envelope of the Project Owner. 

5. Estimated completion time 

The maximum time allowed by the Project Owner, the Mayor of the Municipality of Oveng, for the completion 

of the works covered by this Invitation to Tender is four (4 ) months, or 120 calendar days.

[...]

handwritten and stamped bid bond , issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister 

of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement. of which there list figure in there piece 14 of the 

CAD, The amounts of the bid bonds are 480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand) FCFA for Lot 1 and 

480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand) FCFA for Lot 2 , and are valid for up to thirty (30) days 

beyond the initial validity date of the bids. The absence of a bid bond issued by a first-class bank or a first-

category financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds for public procurement will